INSTRUCTION BULLETIN
USER’S GUIDE
Precision Timing for Reliable Power.  Simplified.SM
May-2023
CyTime TM
Sequence of Events Recorder
SER-32e Digital Input Module
(eXM-DI-08)

The CyTime SER-32e Event Recorder is designed to be mounted on a standard DIN
rail. The table below gives a description of each key feature.
Figure 1-2. CyTime Event Recorder key features
Table 1-1—Key Features
Feature Description
� Embedded Secure Web
Server
Set up the device, monitor status, counters, diagnostics, and view event log records. Use web browser for
fi rmware updates, manage security certifi cates, and upload/download confi guration fi les.
� High-Speed I/O 32 digital inputs in four (4) groups of eight (8) inputs.
 High-Speed Trigger
Output
Digital output contact which can be confi gured to close momentarily on state change of one or more inputs to
trigger an action, such as a waveform capture (WFC) by a compatible power meter.
 Time Sync IN/OUT
(RS-485)
Time sync OUT (when serving as a time-sync master to other devices) or time sync IN (when synchronized to
another SER time-sync master) over RS-485 (2-wire plus shield).  ASCII / RS-485 output is selectable.
 Color Touchscreen Color resistive touchscreen display (4.3”  TFT, 480 x 272 pixels) for local access to status, events and setup
parameters. User confi gurable brightness and screen saver.
 EZC-IRIG-B/DCF77 (IN) or
PLX-5V/PLX-24V (OUT)
DB-15-to-screw-terminal connector:  EZ Connector (EZC) to accept IRIG-B or DCF77 time source (IN), or
PLX (PLX-5V or PLX-24V) to output IRIG-B, DCF77 or 1per10 (OUT).
 Ethernet Interface
(10/100BaseTx)
Two Standard Ethernet RJ-45 network interface, with indicator LEDs for speed (10  or 100 Mbps) and link/
activity. The SER auto-detects Ethernet wiring polarity and network speed.
 Expansion Slots Two expansion slots available for Digital Input and Digital Relay expansion modules.
 Power Control Module Provides over 10 seconds of control power ride-through to ensure power system events are recorded. Includes
replaceable battery for RTC (Real-Time Clock) backup.
7. 2 x 10/100BaseTx
Ethernet
6. EZ-Connector for
IRIG-B or DCF77 Input
(optional)
2. High-Speed I/O (32 Digital Inputs) 3. High-Speed
Trigger Output
 1. Embedded
Secure
Web Server
4. RS-485 IN/OUT
Inter-SER or ASCII
Key Features SER-32e
5. Color
Touchscreen
6. PLX-Connector for
IRIG-B, DCF77, 1per10 OUT
(optional)
OR
8. 2 x Option Slots
9. Power Control
Module
C C
© 2023  Cyber Sciences, Inc.  All rights reserved.4 www.cyber-sciences.com
INSTRUCTION BULLETIN—User’s Guide